## J. CARLUCCI FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member J. Carlucci offers the following Floor Amendment to File No. 2023-807:

- (1) On page 19, line 12, <u>strike</u> "Neighborhood Stabilization <u>and</u>

  <u>Homelessness</u> Program" and <u>insert</u> "Neighborhood Stabilization

  and Homelessness Initiatives Program";
- (2) On page 19, lines 14-15, <u>strike</u> "Neighborhood Stabilization and Homelessness Program" and <u>insert</u> "Neighborhood Stabilization and Homelessness Initiatives Program"
- On page 19, line 17, after "funding", insert "received by the City for programs, initiatives, or services for Duval County's homeless or chronically unhoused populations, with the exception of funding received, from any source, for the Homelessness Diversion Special Revenue Fund outlined in Section 111.270, or for a specific identified program, initiative, or service,";
- (4) On page 19, lines 31-32, <u>strike</u> "including root causes such as long-term health conditions, mental illness, substance use disorders, and physical disabilities";
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos	
--------------------------	--

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos